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Allotment of land to Arunachal Pradesh, for construction of a hostel in Delhi

1593, SHRL NYODEK YONGGAM:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any request from Government of Arunachal Pradesh for allotment of a site for construction of .a hostel building for Arunachalee students studying in different colleges of Delhi
University; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps Government have taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1N
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRT M ARUNACHA-
LAM): (a) No such reguest has been received by (3overnment of India from Government of Aromachal Pradesh.

(b) Does not arize in view of answer to (a) above.
Securipg of Delhi Development Au.
-thorll:y contilacts by’ force- by ~ anti-
sebial elements

1594, SHRI SHIV PRATAP MISH-
RA: Will the Minister of URBAN-DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
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(a) whether it is g fact that a number of contracts are secured by anti-social elements by force with the -col-Iusion of Delhi Development Authority employees;

(b) if so, what is the number of such cases detected in the last one year; and

(c) the measures Government have taken/propose to take to stop such incidents?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI M. ARUNACHA-
LAM): (a) to (¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Vacant. posts of Khallasis in CEWD.

1595. SHRI SARADA MOHANTY:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of vacancies of Khallasis for Scheduled Tribes have been lying vacant in Electrical Circle (Co.ordina_
tion) of C.P.W.D., New Delhi, since long;

(b) whether it is also a fact that nominees of the Employment Exchanges have been waiting since long and no arrangements have been made for their interview/selections; and

(c) if reply to parts (a) and (b) be in- the affirmative, by when all selection formalities are likely to be completed in respect of the eligible candidates?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI M. ARUNACHA-
LAM). (a) to (c¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

